The following represents the effect of the restatement and reclassification
   adjustments in the  consolidated  statements of income for the three months
   ended August 31, 2002:

   Fiscal 2002
   For the Quarter Ended August 31,
   -------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Restatement   Reclassification
   As Reported   Adjustments   Adjustments   As Restated

Net sales   $  291,367   $  10,625 (1)(7)   -   $  301,992
Cost of sales   259,791   9,441 (1)(5)(6)  $   5,292 (2)   274,524
   -----------   ----------   ------------   ----------

Gross profit   31,576   1,184   (5,292)   27,468
   -----------   ----------   ------------   ----------

Operating expenses:
   Selling   7,486   11 (1)   -   7,497
   General and administrative   13,208   (372)(1)(4)(5)   (150)(2)   12,686
   Warehousing and technical support   6,138   104 (1)(4)   (5,142)(2)   1,100
   -----------   ----------   ------------   ----------
   Total operating expenses   26,832   (257)   (5,292)   21,283
   -----------   ----------   ------------   ----------
Operating income   4,744   1,441   -   6,185

Total other expense, net   (953)   (247)(4)   -   (1,200)
   -----------   ----------   ------------   -----------

Income before provision for income taxes and
   minority interest   3,791   1,194   -   4,985
Provision for income taxes   2,018   398 (3)   -   2,416
Minority interest   94   (45)(8)   -   49
   -----------   ----------   ------------   -----------

Net income   $   1,867   $   751   -   $   2,618
   ===========   ==========   ============   ===========

Net income per common share (basic)   $   0.09   $   0.03   -   $   0.12
   ===========   ==========   ============   ===========

Net income per common share (diluted)   $   0.08   $   0.04   -   $   0.12
   ===========   ==========   ============   ===========

[…]

adjustments in the consolidated statements of income for the nine months ended
August 31, 2002:

   Fiscal 2002
   For the Nine Months Ended August 31,
   --------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Restatement   Reclassification
   As Reported (a)   Adjustments   Adjustments   As Restated
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Net sales   $  784,567   $ (1,039) (1)(9)   -   $  783,528
Cost of sales   711,350   (3,154) (1)(5)(6)   $ 15,488 (2)   723,684
   -----------   ---------   ---------   -----------

Gross profit   73,217   2,115   (15,488)   59,844
   -----------   ---------   ---------   -----------

Operating expenses:
   Selling   21,870   (1)(1)   -   21,869
   General and administrative   39,716   415 (1)(4)(5)   (438)(2)   39,692
   Warehousing and technical support   17,873   (66)(1)(4)   (15,050)(2)   2,757
   -----------   ---------   ---------   -----------

   Total operating expenses   79,459   347   (15,488)   64,318
   -----------   ---------   ---------   -----------
Operating income (loss)   (6,242)   1,768   -   (4,474)

Total other income (expense), net   12,909   (3,224) (4)(8)   -   9,685
   -----------   ---------   ---------   -----------

Income (loss) before provision for (recovery
  of) income taxes, minority interest
  and before cumulative effect of a change
  in accounting for negative goodwill   6,667   (1,456)   -   5,211
Provision for (recovery of) income taxes   5,439   (203)  (3)   -   5,236
Minority interest   905   (86)  (9)   -   819
   -----------   ---------   ---------   -----------

Income (loss) before cumulative effect of a
   change in accounting for negative
   goodwill   2,133   (1,339)   794
Cumulative effect of a change in
   accounting for negative goodwill   240   -   -   240
   -----------   ---------   ---------   -----------
Net income (loss)   $   2,373   $ (1,339)   -   $   1,034
   ===========   =========   =========   ===========

Netincome (loss) per common share (basic)
  before cumulative effect of a change
   in accounting for negative
   goodwill   $   0.10   $  (0.06)   -   $   0.04
   Cumulative effect of a change in
   accounting for negative goodwill   0.01   -   -   $   0.01
   ----------   --------   ---------   -----------

[…]

The following represents the effect of the restatement and reclassification
adjustments in the consolidated  statements of income for the three months ended
August 31, 2002:

   Fiscal 2002
   For the Quarter Ended August 31,
   -------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Restatement   Reclassification
   As Reported   Adjustments   Adjustments   As Restated

Net sales   $  291,367   $  10,625 (1)(7)   -   $  301,992
Cost of sales   259,791   9,441 (1)(5)(6)  $   5,292 (2)   274,524
   -----------   ----------   ------------   ----------

Gross profit   31,576   1,184   (5,292)   27,468
   -----------   ----------   ------------   ----------

Operating expenses:
   Selling   7,486   11 (1)   -   7,497
   General and administrative   13,208   (372)(1)(4)(5)   (150)(2)   12,686
   Warehousing and technical support   6,138   104 (1)(4)   (5,142)(2)   1,100
   -----------   ----------   ------------   ----------
   Total operating expenses   26,832   (257)   (5,292)   21,283
   -----------   ----------   ------------   ----------
Operating income   4,744   1,441   -   6,185

Total other expense, net   (953)   (247)(4)   -   (1,200)
   -----------   ----------   ------------   -----------

Income before provision for income taxes and
   minority interest   3,791   1,194   -   4,985
Provision for income taxes   2,018   398 (3)   -   2,416
Minority interest   94   (45)(8)   -   49
   -----------   ----------   ------------   -----------

Net income   $   1,867   $   751   -   $   2,618
   ===========   ==========   ============   ===========

Net income per common share (basic)   $   0.09   $   0.03   -   $   0.12
   ===========   ==========   ============   ===========

Net income per common share (diluted)   $   0.08   $   0.04   -   $   0.12
   ===========   ==========   ============   ===========

[…]

adjustments in the  consolidated  statements of income for the nine months ended
August 31, 2002:

   Fiscal 2002
   For the Nine Months Ended August 31,
   --------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Restatement   Reclassification
   As Reported (a)   Adjustments   Adjustments   As Restated
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Net sales   $  784,567   $ (1,039) (1)(9)   -   $  783,528
Cost of sales   711,350   (3,154) (1)(5)(6)   $ 15,488 (2)   723,684
   -----------   ---------   ---------   -----------

Gross profit   73,217   2,115   (15,488)   59,844
   -----------   ---------   ---------   -----------

Operating expenses:
   Selling   21,870   (1)(1)   -   21,869
   General and administrative   39,716   415 (1)(4)(5)   (438)(2)   39,692
   Warehousing and technical support   17,873   (66)(1)(4)   (15,050)(2)   2,757
   -----------   ---------   ---------   -----------

   Total operating expenses   79,459   347   (15,488)   64,318
   -----------   ---------   ---------   -----------
Operating income (loss)   (6,242)   1,768   -   (4,474)

Total other income (expense), net   12,909   (3,224) (4)(8)   -   9,685
   -----------   ---------   ---------   -----------

Income (loss) before provision for (recovery
  of) income taxes, minority interest
  and before cumulative effect of a change
  in accounting for negative goodwill   6,667   (1,456)   -   5,211
Provision for (recovery of) income taxes   5,439   (203)  (3)   -   5,236
Minority interest   905   (86)  (9)   -   819
   -----------   ---------   ---------   -----------

Income (loss) before cumulative effect of a
   change in accounting for negative
   goodwill   2,133   (1,339)   794
Cumulative effect of a change in
   accounting for negative goodwill   240   -   -   240
   -----------   ---------   ---------   -----------
Net income (loss)   $   2,373   $ (1,339)   -   $   1,034
   ===========   =========   =========   ===========

Netincome (loss) per common share (basic)
  before cumulative effect of a change
   in accounting for negative
   goodwill   $   0.10   $  (0.06)   -   $   0.04
   Cumulative effect of a change in
   accounting for negative goodwill   0.01   -   -   $   0.01
   ----------   --------   ---------   -----------